Illinois law.

Section 681.310  Examination Request 

a)	Any person who wishes to take the water supply operator examination must submit an examination request to the Agency.  The examination request shall set forth how the person meets the eligibility requirements in Section 681.305 of this Part, shall be on forms prescribed by the Agency, and must be submitted to the Agency at least 30 days prior to the examination date.  Examination requests must be complete before any decision regarding eligibility will be issued. 

b)	The examination request shall specify the examination classification set forth in Section 681.210 of this Part.

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	The examination request must be accompanied by the non-refundable exam fee of $10, as required by Section 681.110 of this Part, before Agency review of the examination request will be initiated.
